Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102418110 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Texace Corporation The Frost National Bank Internal Address: ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: 402 W. Nueva Street ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78207 ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other National Banking Association Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment X Corporation-State Texace ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic X OtherRelease of Security Interest representative designation is attached: Yes No. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No. (s) 1,532,093; 1,489,465; 1,485,369 Additional number(s) attached X Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ... \$90.00 Internal Address: ATTN: Kirt S. O'Neill ☐ Enclosed P.O. Box 12870 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 01-0477 City: San Antonio State: Texas Zi p: 78212 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Copy of the original document. March 27, 2003 Kirt S. O'Neill Date

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to 2003 — Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

04/11/2003 GTDN11 00000082 010477 1532093

01 FC:8521

40.00 CH

32 FC: 8522 50 TO CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0719

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

Patents:

DOCKET NO.	PAT/TM APPLICATION	TITLE	NUMBER
T-0142.03	PATENT	VISOR & ASSEMBLY METHOD FOR VISOR	PATENT NO.: 4,686,713
T-0142.19	PATENT APPLICATION PENDING	CONVERTIBLE HAT	SERIAL NUMBER: 08/397,894
T-0142.21	PATENT APPLICATION PENDING	CONVERTIBLE VISOR AND ASSEMBLE METHOD THEREFORE	SERIAL NUMBER: 08/410,880

TRADEMARK REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0720

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that THE FROST NATIONAL BANK ("Secured Party"), a national banking association having a principal place of business at 100 West Houston Street, San Antonio, Texas 78205, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge its security interests in the Patents shown in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated in this Release by reference and the Trademarks shown in Schedule II attached hereto and incorporated in this Release by reference, said security interests being those certain security interests granted to it by TEXACE CORPORATION, a Texas corporation ("Debtor"), having a principal place of business at 402 W. Nueva, San Antonio, Texas 78207, pursuant to an agreement (the "Agreement") dated November 14, 1995 between Debtor and Secured Party which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 25th day of March, 2003.

THE	FROST	NATIONAL	BANK,	a
nation	al banking	association		
	0.			

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR

On this 25th day of March _____, <u>2003</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Rick Young, EVP, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the document as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-1-2006





TRADEMARKS

Trademarks:

DOCKET NO.	PAT/TM APPLICATION	TITLE	NUMBER
T-0142.05	TRADEMARK	TEXANN	REG. NO. 1,485,369
T-0142.06	TRADEMARK	UNI-HAT	REG. NO. 1,489,465
T-0142.09	TRADEMARK	TEXACE & STAR DESIGN	REG. NO. 1,532,093
T-0142_09(A)	TRADEMARK	TEXACE & STAR DESIGN (AUSTRALIA)	REG. NO. A490501
T-0142.09(B)	TRADEMARK	TEXACE & STAR DESIGN (CANADA)	REG. NO. 363,590
T-0142.09(C)	TRADEMARK	TEXACE & STAR ' DESIGN (FRANCE)	REG. NO. 938,859
T-0142.09(D)	TRADEMARK	TEXACE & STAR DESIGN (GERMANY)	REG. NO. 1,140,650
T-0142.09(E)	TRADEMARK	TEXACE & STAR DESIGN (ITALY)	REG. NO. 546,529
T-0142.09(F)	TRADEMARK	TEXACE & STAR DESIGN (JAPAN)	REG. NO. 2,461,684
T-0142.09(F-1)	TRADEMARK	TEXACE (JAPAN) CLASS 24	REG. NO. 1,581,073
T-0142.09(F-2)	TRADEMARK	TEXACE & STAR DESIGN (JAPAN)	REG. NO. 2,298,704
T-0142.09(G)	TRADEMARK	TEXACE & STAR DESIGN (SOUTH AFRICA)	REG. NO. 88/5273

I-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0722

DOCKET NO.	PAT/TM APPLICATION	TITLE	NUMBER
T-0142.09(H)	TRADEMARK	TEXACE & STAR DESIGN (SWEDEN)	REG. NO. 217,387
T-0142.09(I)	TRADEMARK	TEXACE & STAR DESIGN (SWITZERLAND)	REG. NO. 364,426
T-0142.09(J)	TRADEMARK	TEXACE & STAR DESIGN (UNITED KINGDOM)	REG. NO. 1,350,539
T-0142.16	TRADEMARK	TEXKING (CLASS 25)	SERIAL NUMBER: 74/568,449
T-0142.17	TRADEMARK	ACE IT AND DESIGN	SERIAL NUMBER: 74/610,133

RECORDED: 03/31/2003